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{See rule 4A)

VTT TO BE T'ILED BY TI{E CANDIDATE
APER BEFORE TIIE RETURNING OFFICER T'OR

LEGISLATIYE ASSEMBLY FROIU 9g.RAJANAGAR

PARTA

I, Lalit Kumar Behera Son of Niranjan Behera agd37 years,
Badaadia, Post-Dangamal, Police Station-Rajanagff r,
Odisha a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath
as under:-

(1) I am a candidate set up by Bharatiya Janata Party (BJP)

(2) My name is enrolled in 99-Rajanagar ,Odisha,Legislative Assernbly at Serial No.229

in Part No.2.

(3) My contacttelephone number(s) is/are 9178366355,8144382219,9583973667 and my
e-mail id is lalitkumarbeheral43(0gmail.cou and my social media accoun(s) idare

(i) Face Book-Lalit Behera

(ii)Face Book-Lalit Kumar Behera

(iii) Instgram - lalit_k_behera
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(4) Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of liling of Income tax return:

r Sahoo
ndraPara
?912009

\,J
\

a
\s

!
\
\sx

2

R

i

I
I
I

Sl.No. Names PAN The financial
year for
which the last

Income- tax

return has

been filed

Total income
shown in Income Tax Retum

(in Rupees) for the last five

Financial Years completed (as

on 31s March)

(i) Rs.13,41,860/- (2018-19)

(ii) Ks.22,65,4901- (2019-20)

(iii) Rs.42,09,1001- {2020-21)

(iv) Rs.45,16,22A1- Q021-22)

Lalit Kumar
Behera

AZUPBsl56H 2023-24

(v) Rs.8,92,210/- QA22-23\

inAllool(u

rc00.

(i) Rs.4,99,9901- (2022-23)

(ii) NIL

(iii) NIL

(i") NIL

DAYPB3SSOA 2023-24

(v) NIL

,y Kanika
Bhuyan (wife)

(i) NIL

(ii) NIL

(iii) NIL

(iv) NIL

J HUF(If Candidateis
Kart#Coparcener)

NII, NIL

(v) NIL

(i) NIL

(ii) NIL

(iii) NIL

(i") NIL

4. Dependentl NIL NIL

(") NIL

,K€
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(i) NIL

(ii) NIL

(iii) NIL

(iv) NIL

5. Dependent2 NIL NIL

(v) NIL

(i) NIL

(i, NIL

(iii) NIL

(iv) NIL

I

6.

b
*

t

Dependent3 NIL NIL

(v) NIL
Fftlyooxu

it00.ro
P.

: It is mandatory for PAN holder to mention PAN and in case of no PAN, it should

be clearly stated'oNo PAN allotted".

(5) Pending criminal cases

(i) I declare that there is no pending criminal case against me. (Tick this alternative if
there is no criminal c*se pendirg against the Candidate and write NOT APPLICABLE

against alternative {ii} below}

OR

(ii) The following criminal cases are pending against me:

(If there are pending criminal cases against the candidate, then tick this alternative and

score off alternative (i) above, and give details of all pending cases in the Table below)

Table

+^
3

ffu,
Sahoo

Notary Ke nd ra BarB

FIR No. with
name and
address of
PoIice
Station
concerned

147t2019
Rajkanika

Police
Station,

318/2019
Rajkanika

Police
Station,

30nat7
Rajnagar

Police
Station,

Rajnagar

D4nU5
Rajkanika

Police
Station,

tau20t2
Rajkanika

Police
Station,

,90t2012
Rajkanika

Police
Station,

86/2010
Rajkanika

Police
Station,

04/2009
Rajnagar
Police
Station,
Rajnagar

ReEd. 0.79t2009
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-

GRNo.
tttD0tT
N.G.N-

cum-
JMFC,

PA NICAP

PATTAMIiNDAI

GRNo.
18/2009
JMtr'C,

(b) Case No.

with

Name of

the Court

GRNo.
245n019
JMFC,
AqL

GRNo.
506t2019
JMFC,
AUL

GRNo.
374/2t15
JMFC,
AI.IL

GRNo.
213/2A12
JMFC,
AUL

Gli. No.
299/2412
JMFC,
AUL

GRNo.
577/2010
JMFC,
AUL

(c) Section(s) Uls.394l
307/
34

I.P.C

Us.341l
294/323
lsa6t34

I.P.C

Us.323l
353

294t341
506/34
I.P.C

Final
Report

Uls.34l/
323/s06

134

I.P.C

Lj/s.3411
3231324
379/sA6

/34
I.P.C

Uls.J4Zl
323

I.P.C

Us.354/
294/323

s06t420/34
I.P.C

Final Report
Wrong [y lYrong Wrong

confinmrent
And push
out

No clue(d) Brief

description

x
offenee

lobbery and
hrealened to
lttempt to
lurder
.ogether

And Push
out
lhreatened

Obscefle
language
Push and
discharge
lhe public
sen'ant
lhreatened
together

No clue Wrong
confinernent
Obscene
language
Push and
threatened
together

Wtong
coninement
Obscene
language
Push and
theft
threatened
together

wH:1i:"
{mention
YES or
NO)

\GS YES YES NO YES YES YES NO

30.01.2020

(q If answer
against (e)
above is
YES, then
give the
date on
w'hich
charges
?rere
framed

30.06.2020
09.0*.2017

NIL
2,fi.1 ?.201 2

22.10.2012

10.12.2010

NIL

(g)
'Whether

any
appeau
Applicatio
forrevisio
n has been
filedagains
the
procedin
g mention
YES or NO

NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO

\Y

4 t
Nota raparl
Reg .No-791200P
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{6} Cases of conviction

{i} t declare that I havc nct been convictsd far rny criminal offence. $ick this

alternative, if the eahdidate has not been convicted and write NOT APPLICABLE

against alternative {ii} below}

OR

{ii} I have treen eonvicted for the offences menticned below: NOT APPLICABI ,E

{If th* csndidate has been eonvicted, then tick this alternative and score sffalternative

{i} abave, and give details in the Table below}

Table

draparr

Si
N

\ s,,

\sl
d\<

)

NOT APPLICABLENOT APPLICABLE NOTAPPLTCABLE{a} CaseNa.

NOT ATPLICABLENOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE& Name*f theCourt

Itoo.llcl.
rEil

NOT APPLICABLENOT APPLICABLE
NOT APPLICABLE

Sections of

Aets/Cades involved

{give n0. of the

Section, e.g,

Section....... of IPC,

etc.).

NOT APPLTCABLE NOT APPLICABLE

td) Brief description of

offence fsr which

tgaYictBd
NOT APPLICABLE

NOTAPPLICABLENOTAPPLICABLf, NOT APPLIC-dBLE

{e} Datesofordersof

convicticn

NOT APPLICABLE NOT APFLICABLEtt) Punishmentimposed
NOTAPPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

WhetheranyAppeal
has beer filed
againstconviction
order(M*ntianYES
orNo

NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABTE

G}

Reed
K

7g,t00Q

I

T



(h) If ansYyer to (g)

above is YES, give

details and present

status of appeal

NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE

(6A) I have given ful1 and up-to-date information to my political party about all pending
criminal cases against me and about all cases of conviction as given in paragraphs (5) and

(6).

[candidates to whom this Item is not applicable should clearly write NOT
APPLICABLE IN VIEW OF ENTRIES IN 5(i) and 6(i), abovel

should heen tered clearly and legibly in B$LD letters.
to be given separatel-v for each case under different eolumns against each

should be given in reverse chronological order, i.e., the latest case to be

first and backwards in the order ofdates for the other c&ses.

sheet may be added if required.
is responsible for supplying all information in compliance of IIon'ble

Supreme Court's judgment in W. P (C) No. 536 of 2011.

fi) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and imrnovable etc.) of rnyself
my spouse and all dependents:

$Details of movable assets:

Note: l. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint orvnership will also have to be
given.

Note: 2. In case of deposit/Investment,the details includingSerial Number,Amounldate of
deposit, the scheme, Name of Bank{Institutian and Branch are tn be given.

Note:3.Value of Bonds/ShareDebenturesasperthecurrentmarketvalueinStockExchange in
respect of listed companies and as perbooks in case of non-listed companies should
be given.

Note:4.'Dependent'meansparents, son(s), daughter(s) of the candidate or spouse and any
other person related to the candidate whether by blood or marriage, who have no
separate means of income and who are dependent on the candidate for their
livelihood.

6 ,,,M
Nqtar1, KendraParr
RegdlNo-7s12009
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Note:5.Detaiisincludingamountistobegivenseparatelyinrespectofeachinvestment Note: 6

Details should include the interest in or ownership of offshore assets

Fcr the purpose of this Form, the expression "offshore assets" includes,

detailsof alldepositsorinyestmentsin Foreign banksandanyotherhodyor
institution abroad, and details of all assets and liabilities in foreign
countries';

fl raparr

\
S
,s

\

7

\4

PFflooxu.S${fi)

it D.iinren

0

0a Self HUF Depende
nt-1

Bependent
,

Ilepend
ent-3

Spouse

GF{I t'*# ffsh in hand Rs.1,73,000/- Rs.47,000/- ML ML NIL NIL

ii) Details of deposit in Bank
accounts{FDRs, Term
Deposits and all other types
of deposits including
saving accounts), Deposits
with Financial lnstitutions,
Non-Banking Financial
Companies and
Cooperative societies and
the amount in each such
deposit

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

) Details of investment in
Bonds, DebentureslShares
and units in
companies/Mutual Funds
and others and the amount.

NIL NIL NTL NIL NIL NIL

(iv) Details of investment in
NSS, Postal Saving,
Insurance Policies and
inve stmentinanyF inanc ial
instruments in Post office
or Insurance Company and
the amount

1.-LIC rotcy
No -595385677
Rs.7,20,000/-
(Surn assured)
2.-LIC PolicyNo

-848460993
Rs.1,00,000/-
(Sum assured)
3.-LIC Policy
No.59709568i
Rs.11,40,000/-
(Sum assured)
4.-LIC Pclicy
No.831232455
Rs.17,40,000/-
Sum assured)

1.-LIC Policy
No.828153599
Rs.5,00,000/-
(Sum assured)
2.-LIC Policy
No.828831348
Rs.2,10,000/-
(Sum assured)

NIL NIL ML NIL

Pra

"?$,!00$

*1

/
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p, Detailsoflmmovableassets:

Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have
to be indicated

Note: 2.Eachlandorbuildingorapartmentshouldbementionedseparateiyinthisfonnat Note: 3

Details should include the interest in or oumership of offshore assets.

Notary, aparr

8

(") Personal loan s/advaoce
given to any person or entity
including firm, company,
Trust etc. and other
receivables from debtors
and the amount.

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

ry
Frtuglp
imrerir
1.r|o,?9fi10

#

Motor Vehicles/Aircrafts/
Yachts/Ships (Details of
Make, registration number.
etc. year of purchase and
amount )

l.-Glamour FI -OD84A9310

2013, Rs.20,000i-
l.-Splendor Pus- OD22F4E79

2016, Rs.25,000/-
].-Maestro roce OD22K4899

2018, Rs.4Q000/-
L-Achiever- 150,OD22K530s

Rs.30,000i-
S.-Fortunor Sigma-oooznlroo*

2020, Rs.20,00,000/-
6.-Mahindra Thar-OD02BX0I43

2022, Rs.14,00,000/-
7.-Maruti Swift-OD2980143

2019, Rs,2,50,000/-
B.-Sail-OI102X0143

2015, 1150,000/-
9.-Bolero Pickup-OD02AD3902

2016, Rs.2,50,000i-
l0.-Rharat BenzOD29C6543

2019. Rs.20$0,fi)0/-
1 1,- B[arat Benz-OD29J3646

2021, Rs.25,00,0001-
12- Bharst Benz,-O D29E0643

20I7, Rs.12,00,000/-

NIL
ML

NIL ML NIL

(vii) Jewellery, bullion and
valuable thing(s) (give
details ofweight and value)

Gold-l Kg.,150gms
Value Rs.?4,7t000/-
Silver-S00 gms.
Value Rs.30,00{l/-
Dimond -10 gms.
Value- Rs.2,00,000/-

Gald-l15 gms.
Value
Rs.7,47,500/-
Sifuer-300gms.
Value-Rs.18,000/-

NIL NIL NIL NTL

{viii) Any other assets such as value
of claims/interest NII, NIL NIL N]L NIL N]L

{ix) Gross Total value Rs.2,14,43,000/- Rs.15,22,500/-
NIL NIL NIL NlL

R

Regd. 0.79/2000
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S. Nc Descripticn Self Spouse TIUF Depend
ent-l

Depend
ent-Z

Depen
dent-3 \)

ApriculturalLand

be(s)
s)

l-Mouza-Jayanagar,Thana-
Rajkanika, Khata No.304/210
2-Mouza-Kamalpur, Thana-
Rajnagar, Khata No.38149
3-Mouza-Dangaamal, Thana-
Raj nagar, Khata No.239l353
4-Mouza-Nalitapatia, Thana-
Rajnagar, Khata No. I 59/243.
5- Mouza-Nalitapatia
Thana-Rajnagar, Khata No.159/17 1

NIL ML NIL ML NIL

NILTotal Area -A5.67decs ML NIL ML NIL

inherited
propefty
(Yes orNo)

No NIL NIL NiL NIL NIL

SL No.1-2017, SL No.2-2021
SL No.3-2022, SL No.4-2023
SL No.5-2022,

NTL NIL NIL NIL NILDate of purchase in case

of self-acquired property

Cost of Land (in case
of purchase) at the time
ofpurchase

SL No.1-Rs.20,000/-,
SL No.2-Rs.2,A0,00A1-
SL No.3-Rs.1,50,000/-
SL No.4-Rs.20,0001-
SL No.5-Rs.15,000/-

NII, NIL NIL ML NIL

Any lnvestment on the
land by way of
devel opment, constructi on
etc.

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

'\n

Approximate Current
market value

SL No.1-Rs.60,1201-,
SL No.2-Rs.6,08,000/-
SL No.3-Rs.2,6A,0A01-
SL No.4-Rs.25,0A01-
SL No.5-Rs.20,000

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

Non-Aoricultural Land

Location(s)
Survey number(s)

I - Mouza-Kalikapur, Raj kanika"
Khata No.205/118

2- Mouza-Nal itapati a" Rajnagar
Khata No.l591171

3 - Mouza-Nalitapatia, Rajnagar
KharaNo.l59l195

ML NIL NIL NIL ML

(ii)

Alea (total

measurement in sq. ft.)
Total- A0.49decs. (213 64
sqft). NIL NIL NIL ML NIL

I

9

,Q{.uJ*d"
Praffffffiar Sarro
Notar[, KendraParr
ftlg{.I{o.79i2009

R.

(

ffiy*surement



t'

/

Bhether inherited
propefiy
(Yes or No)

Na NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

Date of purchase in case

of self-acquired propeny
\.n"

No.i-2019
No,2-2018
No.3-2fi18 NIL NiL i{IL NIL NIL

the time of
case of' No.1-

No.2-
No.3-

Rs"25.00ili-
Rs.6S,000/-
Rs.56,C00i- NiL NiI, NIL NIL NIL

1o

t"-ry"Sii::::;." NIL NiL NIL NIL NrI- hIIL

ffiil:current SL No.1-
SL No.2-
SL No.3-

Rs.53,200/-
Rs.1,30,00/-
Rs.1,10,4001-

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

Commercial Buildinss

{including apartments}
-Lacation(s)

-Survey number{s}

N4ouza-Gokaraes*- ar, Rajkan i ka,
Khata No. 29273

Area {total measurement
in sq. ft.)

AcO.O8decs.(3a88 Sq.11)

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

Buili-up Area {total
measurementinsq.ft.)

2000 Sq.lt.

NII, NTL NIL NiL NIL
Whether inherited
propel1y
(Yes or No)

No NiL NIt, NlL NIL NlL

Date of purchase in case

of sel Facquired property 2019 NIL NIL NIL NIL NiL

Cost of property (in case
of purchase) at the time of
purchase

Rs.1.00.000r'- NIL NIL }{IL NIL NIL

Ary investment on the
property by way ol
development,construction
etc.

Rs. 92,00.000/-(Approx. ) for
Construction of Commercial
building about 2000 Sq.ft.

NTL ML NIL NIL I.$L

(iii]

Approximate cuffent
market value

Rs.1,00,00,000/-
(including building)

\

t,
Notary, K dr Farr

10

Regd. o.7g/2009



Residential Buildines
(includingapartments) :

-Location (s)
-Surveynumber(s)

1 - Mouz*-Gokarneswar, Khata-
No.29l154

2- Mouza -Bhubaneswar Sahar
Unit-Z9, BJB Nagar, Khata-
No.66/187

NIL ML NIL ML NIL

Area{Total measurement
in sq. ft)

3h-
SL No. 1 -A0. l2decs. (5200Sqft
Approx.)
SL No.2-A0.012.5 decs.(544.5
Sqft. Approx.) 2BHK Flat

NIL NIL NIL ML ML

fr*ffi?fr?[l, SL No.1--- 2500 Sqft.
SL No.2--- 544.5 Sqft

NIL ML NIL NIL ML

ML ML
No

NIL NIL NIL

Date o!@]fase in case
of y),focyfircd propefty

SL No.1-2015
SL No.2-2021

NIL NIL ML MLML

ffii"r#i,ffi"",
purchase

SI- No. 1,-----Rs. 1,00,000/-
SL No.2---Rs.68,26,000/-

ML NIL NIL NIL NIL

ML NIL MLAny Investment on the
land by way of
development,con struction
etc.

Construction of residenti al
building around 2500 Sq.ft.-
Rs 1,70,00,000/-(Approx.)

ML NIL

1

Approximatecurrent

market value

SL No. 1----Rs.2.00,00,000/-
SL No.2----Rs. 1,00,00,000/-
(Including building)

ML NIL NIL NIL NIL

(v) Others(such as interest in

properly)

ML NIL NIL NIL NIL ML

("i) Total of current market
value of (ilto(v)above

Rs.4,72,74,7201- NIL ML NIL ML ML

R

(8) Igivehereinbelowthedetailsofliabilities/duestopublicfinancialinstitutionsandgovernment:-

$.lote: Please give separate details of name of bank, institution, entity ar individual
andamount before each itern)

{t
Notary

h&
Kcndrap arr
0.7 9/2 009

1l

Regd.

/
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(

S.

No.
Description Self Spous

e

HIJF Depen
dent-1

Depende
nt-2

Dependent-
3

Loan or dues
to

Banli/Financial
Institution(s)

Name of Bank or
Financial Institution,
Amount outstanding,
Nature of loan

Debt. towards Sai
Laxmi Aquatics
1-S.B.I, Kendrapara

Rs.21,01,550/-
Vehicle Loan

2- S.B.I, Pattamundai
Rs. 1,30.1 I 8. l0
Vehicle Loanl

3- S.B.i, Kendrapara
ks.97.94,479.72
(Cffih Credit Loen)

4- Vehicle Loan -S.B.I,
Pattamundai
Rs.2,43,807.79P

5- Vehicle Loan S.B.I,
Pattamrurdai

Rs. 14,1 1 ,030/-
6- Vehicle Loan ICICI

Bank, Pattamundai
Rs.16,00,000/-

7- Home Loan
ICICI Bank,
Pattamundai
Rs.90,00,0001-

ML NIL r{IL NIL NIL

Loan or dues to any
other individuals/
entity other than
mentioned above.

Name(s),Amount
outstanding, nature of
loan

NIL ML NIL NIL NIL NIL

Any other liability ML ML ML NIL NIL NIL

,t

Grand total of liabilities Rs.2,42,80,985.61P ML ML M..L
:

NIL NIL

s'
\
{

s
J
\

t*l
t\\<

{4

NotarY Ken draParr

t2
Ragd o-?9'2009
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Dues tc departments
dealing with
Govemment
accornmodation

(A)Has the Deponent been in occupation of 
I

accommodation provided by the Govemment

at any time durtng the last ten years betbre

the date of notitication of the cunent election

? l{o
(B) If answer tc (A) above is YES. the follorving

declaration may be furnished namely:-

ti) The address of the Govemment
accommodation:
NOT APPLICABLE

(ii) There is no dues payable in respect ol
above Goverriment accommodatioc.
towards-
(a) r'ent;
(b) electricity charges;
(c) water charges;and
(d) telephone charges as on

3ls March 2024 {date)
[the date should be the last date of the
third month prior to the month in
rn'hich the election is notified or any
date thereafter].
Note- 'No Dues Certificate' from the
agencies concemed in respect of rent,
electricity charges, water charges and
telephone charges for the above
Gcvefiir*ent accommodation sh*rild
be submi*ed.

alternativr)

NO

tickthe

ta depa*ment dealing

G*vemment ffanspofi

aircrafts and

)

NOTAP?'LIC"{ELE NOT

.{P?LIC.4BLE

NOT

SPPLIC.{BTE

N.OT HaJ t ..tP]it l{ti&LE

HUF I

IncomeTax dues

, Kendrapart
13

0.7S12009

7



[v, GSTdues ML NIL ML NIL ML NIL

(ui) MunicipaU?roperty tax
dues

NIL NTL NIL NIL NIL NIL

{vii} Any other dues NIL NIL NIL NiL NlL NIL

NIL NIL(viii) Grand totai of
ali

Govemment dues

NIL NIL NIL NIL

(i")

f,ft

Whether any other
liabiiities are in
dispute,if
so,mentiontheamount
involved and the

.-authorirv before which it
fu*rrO'" .

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

$}so

tr0o A{e )

{

of prcfession or occupation:

Social Worker, Business(Shrimp Cultrlrq

....Private Job
of source(s) of income

Spous----- Private Job

) Source o f income, i f any, ofdependents,----------NIL

)Contracts with appropriate Govemment and an1. public company or companies

{a}detailsofcontactsenteredbythecandidate. ...NIL.

(b) detai lsofcontractsenteredintobyspouse. .NIL

(c) detailsofcontractsenteredintobydependents. . . . . . . . .NIL

{d} details of conh'actsenteredintobyHinduUndividedFamilyortrustinwhichthe

candidateorspouseordependentshaveinterest. . . . . . . . .NIL
(e) detaiiscfcontracts,enteredintobyPartnershipFirmsinr.vhichcandidateor spouse or

dependents are partners .........NIL
(8 detailsofcontracts,enteredintobyprivatecompaniesinr*'hichcandidateor spouse or

dependents have share----Sai Laxmi Sea Foods Pvt. Ltd.
(10) My etlucational qualification is asunder:

*3 Artsn S.N College, Rajkanika,IJtkal University-z0l3
(Give details of highest School / University edur.ation mentioning the full forrn oi the
certificate/ diploma/ degree course, name of the School /College/ Universiry and the year
in ivhich the ccurse rvas completed.)

Notery
hil

cnd raparr
.79r2009

t4

Regd"

Business(Shrimp Culture)



(1 l).

PART-B

ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GTVENTN(I) TO (10) OF PART -A:

I Name of the candidate Shri Lalit Kumar Behera

1 Full postal address At-Badaadia, Po-Dangamal, Ps-Rajnagar, Dist-Kendrpara,
Odisha, Pin-754248

J Number and name of the
constituency and State

99-Rajnagar, Odisha

4. Narne of the political party which
set up the candidate (otherwise
write 'Independent')

Bharatiya Janata Party(BJP)

t ffi'*ber 
of Pending criminal 8'nos of Criminal Cases

'6.

.rr*f6}!

in whichCASES ML

'rysJ
PAN of Year for which last

Income Tax Retumfiled
Total Income Shown

AZT'PB5156H 2023-2024 Rs.8,92,2101-

FEFsffe DAYPB3SSOA 2023-2024 Rs.4,99,990i-

tr}E,F N]L NIL NIL
:{ffi,

d)Dependent NIL NIL NIL

8. Details of Assets and Liabilities(including offshore assets)in rupees

Description Self Spouse HUF Dependent-1 Dependen
t-2

Depend
ent-3

A. Moveable Assets
(Total value)

Rs2,14,43,A001- Rs.15,22,500/- NIL NIL NIL NIL

B. lmmovable Assets

I Purchase Price of
self-acquired
immovable property

Rs.75,72,0AA1- NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

I DevelopmenVconst
ruction cost of
immovable property
alter purchase (if
applicable)

Rs.3,37,02,7201- NIL ML NIL ML NIL
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NIL

NIL(b) Inheritedassets
(Total Value)

alue)
{Total

12,74ltT$l- NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL NIL NIL NIL NILil} Governmentdues
{Total}

NIL

2,80,985.51P NIL NIL NIL NiL NILLoans Aom Banli,
Financi al Institutions

and others {Total)

Liabilitiesthatareu nder dispute

NILNIL NIL NIL NIL NiL{i}
{Total)

NiL NIL ML NIL }.{IL, NIL

1fi

(ii)
Financial
Institutians and
others iTotal)

I Highesteducationalqualification :

*3 Arts, S.N. College, Rajkanika, Utkal University.

{Give detaiis of highest Schooi ,{Jniversity education mentioning the flill fona of the cer:tificatel
dipioma/ degree coursel name of the Schocl iCollegei University and the year in ll'hich the c*urse
was
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}lERIFICATION

I, the deponent, absrre named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this

affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knor,vledge and belief and no part of it is false and

nothing matedal has been concealed there from. I fuither declare that:-

{a} there is no case *f conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items
5 and 6 ofPart A and B above;

I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have anSr asset or liability, other than tirose mentioned

"* ttr 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8, 9 and 10 of Part B above.

Kendrapara this the 10th day of May* 2024.

;"[hu] /L/4?]!/<
DEPONENT

Affidavit shauld be filed iatest by3.00PMonthe last da.v of filing nominations.

Note:Z. Affidavit should be sworn before an Oath Commissioneror Magistratecf the First
Class or before a Nctary Public.

Note:3. Al[ columns should be filled up and no column to be lell blank. If there is no

information to firmish in respect of any item, either "Nil" or "Nat applicable",as

the case may be, shauld be tnentioned.

Note:4.The affidavit should be either typed or written legibiy and neatly.

lYote: 5. Each page of the Aff,davit should be signed by the depcnent and the Atfidavit
should bear cn each page the stamp of the Notary or Oath Commissioner or

Magistrate betbre whom the Affidavit is sworn.

Notary, endraparr
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